
02.02.81. Schladming    Giant Slalom, men  
      (substitute for Val d’Isere) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Plannai 
number of gates: 60/59   
course setters: P. Russell FRA/ G. Osterrieder FRG  
weather: sunny 
snow: soft     
started: 107-25 
finished: 66 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Ingemar Stenmark   SWE  1.19.56 + 1.15.24 2.34.80     (13) 
 
  2. Hans Enn     AUT  1.20.04 + 1.15.67 2.35.71     (10) 
  3. Jean-Luc Fournier   SUI  1.19.30 + 1.16.52 2.35.82     (  4)  
  4. Bruno Noeckler   ITA  1.19.73 + 1.16.13 2.35.85     (  3) 
  5. Jacques Luethy    SUI   1.19.85 + 1.16.11 2.35.96     (  1) 
  6. Phil Mahre    USA  1.20.13 + 1.15.89 2.36.02     (  8) 
  
  7. Alexander Zhirov    SOV  1.20.44 + 1.16.28 2.36.72     (  9)  
 
  8. Christian Orlainski  AUT  1.20.68 + 1.16.43    2.37.11     (  7) 
 
  9. Jarle Halsnes   NOR  1.20.97 + 1.16.56 2.37.53     (  2) 
 
10. Boris Strel    YUG  1.20.76 + 1.17.16 2.37.92     (15) 
11. Steve Mahre   USA  1.20.60 + 1.17.55 2.38.15     (16) 
12. Joel Gaspoz    SUI  1.21.04 + 1.17.33 2.38.37     (11)  
13. Bojan Krizaj   YUG  1.21.24 + 1.17.21 2.38.45     (  5) 
 
14. Franz Gruber      AUT    1.20.86 + 1.18.22 2.39.08     (21) 
15. Wolfram Ortner   AUT  1.20.90 + 1.18.25 2.39.15     (22) 
16. Joze Kuralt    YUG  1.21.66 + 1.17.74 2.39.40     (30) 
17. Riccardo Foppa   ITA  1.22.09 + 1.17.34 2.39.43     (35) 
18. Odd Soerli    NOR  1.21.52 + 1.18.09 2.39.46     (19) 
19. Andreas Wenzel    LIE  1.21.70 + 1.17.86 2.39.56     (12)  
20. Martin Hangl   SUI  1.21.72 + 1.18.06 2.39.78     (48! 



21. Frank Woerndl   FRG  1.21.63 + 1.18.25 2.39.88     (25) 
22. Kurt Gubser   SUI  1.21.93 + 1.18.13 2.40.06     (38) 
23. Ernst Riedelsperger  AUT  1.21.58 + 1.18.59 2.40.17     (34) 
24. Jure Franko    YUG  1.22.22 + 1.18.02 2.40.24     (24) 
25. Peter Luescher    SUI  1.21.96 + 1.18.46 2.40.42     (17) 
26. Paul-Arne Skajem   NOR     2.40. 
27. Albert Burger   FRG  1.22.31 + 1.18.61 2.40.92     (36) 
28. Marc Girardelli   LUX  1.22.44 + 1.18.71 2.41.15     (25)     
29. Torsten Jakobsson   SWE     2.4 
30. Peter Roth    FRG  1.22.79   2.4      (51) 
31. Klaus Heidegger   AUT  1.23.05 + 1.19.72 2.42.33     (46) 
32. Kjell Waloen   NOR  1.23.45    2.4      (43) 
33. Egon Hirt    FRG     2.4 
and Jorge Perez-Villanueva  SPA  1.23.08   2.4      (41) 
35. Giuseppe Carletti    ITA  1.23.58 + 1.20.18 2.43.76     (31) 
36. Joergen Sundquist   SWE   1.23.15   2.4      (40) 
37. Ivan Pacak    TCH     2.4  
38. Grega Benedik   YUG  1.24.53 + 1.21.97 2.46,50     (53) 
39. Petar Popangelov II   BUL  1.24.71    2.46.      (39) 
40. Bruno Kernen I   SUI  1.24.95 + 1.21.84 2.46.79     (58) 
41. Peter Monod   CND  1.24.77    2.4      (49) 
42. Jim Read    CND     2.4 
43. Florian Beck   FRG     2.4 
44. Klaus Gattermann   FRG     2.4 
45. Rok Petrovic   YUG  1.25.82 + 1.23.12 2.48,32     (88) 
46. Ludmil Tonchev   BUL     2.4 
47. Janez Zibler   YUG  1.25.76 + 1.23.52 2.49.28    (47)  
48. Efrem Merelli   ITA  1.25.77 + 1.23.51 2.49   
49. Herbert Rennoth   FRG     2.49 
50. Gunnar Neurisser   SWE     2.49. 
51. Kent-Olla Moeller   SWE     2.49. 
52. Steven Lee    AUS     2.5 
53. Shinya Chiba   JAP     2.5 
54. Takashi Saiki   JAP     2.5 
55. Bruno Pouget   FRA     2.54.33 
56. Martin Bell   GBR 
57. David Mercer   GBR  
58. Lodi Pieters   NED 
59. Masahiro Okubo   JAP 
 
 
DNF(1): 

Vladimir Andreev SOV (36) 
Ivano Camozzi  ITA  (42) 
Miro Oberstar   YUG  (54) 

 



DQ(1): 
Alex Giorgi  ITA (1st run:  3 – 1.19,73)   (23)  (the best split-time)  
Pirmin Zurbriggen  SUI (1st run:  8 – 1.20,37)   (20) 

 
DNF(2): 

Hannes Spiess  AUT   (14) (1st run:14 – 1.21.03)   
Gerhard Jaegger  AUT (  6) (1st run:17 – 1.21.42)   
Torsten Jakobsson  SWE (28) (1st run:27 – 1.22.15)   
Paul-Arne Skajem  NOR (29) (1st run:29 – 1.22.23)   
Patrick Lamottet FRA (50) (1st run:30 – 1.22.27)   
Max Julen   SUI  (1st run:32) 
Bohumir Zeman TCH  (18) (1st run:39 – 1.23.41)   
Tizziano Bieler  ITA  (1st run:42) 
Paul Frommelt  LIE (44) (1st run:45 – 1.24.38)    

 
DQ(2): 

28, Hubert Strolz  AUT     2.41,13  (68) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Patrick Russell FRA  1st run  60                Guenther Osterrieder FRG  2nd run 59 
 
 
 
  1. Jean-Luc FournierSUI 1.19.30   (  4)   1. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 1.15.24  (  4) 
  2. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 1.19.56   (13) 
DQ Alex Giorgi ITA 1.19,73   2. Hans Enn   AUT 1.15.67  (  1) 
  3. Bruno Noeckler ITA 1.19.73  (  3)    3. Phil Mahre  USA 1.15.89  (  6) 
  4. Jacques Luethy  SUI  1.19.85  (  1)     4. Jacques Luethy  SUI  1.16.11  (  2)  
  5. Hans Enn   AUT 1.20.04  (10)   5. Bruno Noeckler ITA 1.16.13  (  3) 
  6. Phil Mahre  USA 1.20.13  (  8)   6. Alexander Zhirov  SOV 1.16.28  (  7) 
DQ Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI 1.20,37   7. Chris. Orlainski AUT 1.16.43  (  9) 
  7. Alexander Zhirov  SOV 1.20.44  (  9)   8. Jean-Luc Fournier SUI 1.16.52  (  5) 
  8. Steve Mahre USA 1.20.60  (16)    9. Jarle Halsnes NOR 1.16.56  (13) 
  9. Chris. Orlainski AUT 1.20.68  (  7) 
10. Boris Strel  YUG 1.20.76  (15) 10. Boris Strel  YUG 1.17.16  (10)  
11. Franz Gruber    AUT   1.20.86  (21)  11. Bojan Krizaj YUG 1.17.21  (16) 
12. Wolfram Ortner AUT 1.20.90  (22)  12. Joel Gaspoz  SUI 1.17.33  (15) 
13. Jarle Halsnes NOR 1.20.97  (  2) 13. Riccardo Foppa ITA 1.17.34  (26) 
14. Hannes Spiess  AUT 1.21.03  (14) 14. Steve Mahre USA 1.17.55  (  8) 
15. Joel Gaspoz  SUI 1.21.04  (11) 15. Joze Kuralt  YUG 1.17.74  (21) 
16. Bojan Krizaj YUG 1.21.24  (  5)  16. Andreas Wenzel  LIE 1.17.86  (22) 
17. Gerhard Jaegger  AUT 1.21.42  (  6) 17. Jure Franko  YUG 1.18.02  (29) 
18. Odd Soerli  NOR 1.21.52  (19)  18. Martin Hangl SUI 1.18.06  (23) 
19. E. Riedelsperger AUT 1.21.58  (34)  19. Odd Soerli  NOR 1.18.09  (18) 
20. Frank Woerndl FRG 1.21.63  (25)  20. Kurt Gubser  SUI 1.18.13  (24)  
21. Joze Kuralt  YUG 1.21.66  (30)  21. Franz Gruber    AUT   1.18.22  (11) 
22. Andreas Wenzel  LIE 1.21.70  (12) 22. Frank Woerndl FRG 1.18.25  (20) 
23. Martin Hangl SUI 1.21.72  (48!  and Wolfram Ortner AUT 1.18.25  (12) 
24. Kurt Gubser SUI 1.21.93 + (38)  24. Peter Luescher  SUI 1.18.46  (25) 
25. Peter Luescher  SUI 1.21.96  (17)  25. E. Riedelsperger AUT 1.18.59  (19) 
26. Riccardo Foppa ITA 1.22.09  (35)  DQ Hubert Strolz  AUT 1.18,59  (34) 
27. Torsten Jakobsson SWE 1.22.15  (28) 26. Albert Burger FRG 1.18.61  (31) 
28. Jure Franko  YUG 1.22.22  (24)  27. Marc Girardelli LUX 1.18.71  (33) 
29. Paul-Arne Skajem NOR 1.22.23  (29) 
30. Patrick Lamottet FRA 1.22.27  (50!  
 
 


